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124th MA 

8TATELAW LItiHNiY 
AUGusTA, ~'~' 

ELEGISLATURE ' 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2009 

Legislative Document No. 677 

S.P.252 In Senate, February 24, 2009 

An Act To Lower the Cost of State Government in the Departments 
under the Purview of the Joint Standing Committee on Education 
and Cultural Affairs ' 

Reference to the COmlnitlee on Education and Cultural Affairs suggested and ordered 
printed .. 

Presented by Senator NUTTING of Androscoggin. 

9rg(J-~ 
JOY J. O'BRIEN 

Secretary of the Senate 

Cosponsored by Senators: TRAHAN of Lincoln, WESTON of Waldo, Representatives: 
McFADDEN of Dennysville, SIROIS of Turner. 

Printed on recycled -paper 
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Be it ellacte~,by the People of the State of Maine as follows: 
~, \,\~ .\;, \ :~:~; ~ ~,\, ~ <:; 
.' ~ ':;$~~., ~" Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
: .,dllocatiehs:are made. 

, EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 

Regional Services 0840 

Initiative: Eliminates .one Regional Education Representative position, Position Number 
014006149, that performs communications and public relations functions for the 
Department of Education effective October 1,2009. 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATNE COUNT 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

Leadership 0836 

2009-10 
(1.000) 

($69,772) 

($69,772) 

2010-11 
(1.000) 

($94,823) 

($94,823) 

Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Executive II position, Position Number 
014006071, that serves as the legislative liaison for the Department of Education 
effective October 1, 2009. 

GENERAL FUND 
POSITIONS - LEGISLATNE COUNT 
Personal Services 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
DEPARTMENT TOTALS 

GENERAL FUND 

DEPARTMENTTOTAL-ALLFUNDS 

SUMMARY 

2009-10 2010.:.11 
(1.000) (1.000) 

($78,634) ($105,952) 

($78,634) ($105,952) 

2009-10 2010-11 

($148,406) ($200,775) 

($148,406) ($200,775) 

This bill eliminates one Regional Education Representative position and one Public 
Service Executive II position within the Department of Education effective October 1, 
2009. 
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