## MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



STATE LAW LIBRARY AUGUSTA, MAINE

## 124th MAINE LEGISLATURE

## FIRST REGULAR SESSION-2009

Legislative Document

No. 677

S.P. 252

In Senate, February 24, 2009

An Act To Lower the Cost of State Government in the Departments under the Purview of the Joint Standing Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs

Reference to the Committee on Education and Cultural Affairs suggested and ordered printed.

JOY J. O'BRIEN Secretary of the Senate

Presented by Senator NUTTING of Androscoggin. Cosponsored by Senators: TRAHAN of Lincoln, WESTON of Waldo, Representatives: McFADDEN of Dennysville, SIROIS of Turner.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:			
2 3	Sec. 1. Appropriations and allocations. The allocations are made.	ne following appro	priations and
4	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF	• *	
5.	Regional Services 0840		v = 62
6 7 8	Initiative: Eliminates one Regional Education Represen 014006149, that performs communications and pub Department of Education effective October 1, 2009.		
9			:
10	GENERAL FUND	2009-10	2010-11
11 12	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT Personal Services	(1.000) (\$69,772)	(1.000) (\$94,823)
13		(+,)	(42 1,0-2)
14	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$69,772)	(\$94,823)
15	Leadership 0836		
16 17 18	Initiative: Eliminates one Public Service Executive 014006071, that serves as the legislative liaison for effective October 1, 2009.		
20	GENERAL FUND	2009-10	2010-11
21	POSITIONS - LEGISLATIVE COUNT	(1.000)	(1.000)
22	Personal Services	(\$78,634)	(\$105,952)
23 24	GENERAL FUND TOTAL	(\$78,634)	(\$105,952)
25	EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF		*
26	DEPARTMENT TOTALS	2009-10	2010-11
27			
28	GENERAL FUND	(\$148,406)	(\$200,775)
29 30:		(01.40.40.0)	
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$148,400)	(\$200,775)
	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS	(\$148,406)	(\$200,775)
31	DEPARTMENT TOTAL - ALL FUNDS SUMMARY	(\$148,400)	(\$200,775)